PAR-WAY TRYSON
S | COMPANY

The Makers of Vegalene

107 Bolte Lane @ St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 @ Fax: (636) 629-1330
www.parwaytryson.com

VEGALENE® NON-GMO
FOOD RELEASE SPRAY

Material # Replaces GTIN # Size
Legacy #
1000037411 17050 1 00 80378 17050 5 6/17 0z. cans

I.  Ingredient Statement
Sunflower Oil, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Propellant.

Il1. Physical Specifications

A. Description - A non-GMO blend of sunflower oil and lecithin.

B. Flavor - Buttery
C. Color - Golden translucent
D. Odor - Buttery

I11. Chemical Analysis of Concentrate

Typical
A. Specific Gravity 091-0.93@25°C
B. Moisture <1.0%
C. Smoke Point 350° F (177° C)
D. lodine Value 95-110
E. Peroxide Value 2.0 MEQ max
F. Viscosity 30 -50 cPs @ 100°F

50-80cPs@ 25°C

IVV. Microbiological Analysis

Vegalene® Non-GMO Food Release Spray is an oil-based product that contains no water
or proteins. The water activity content is such that this product does not promote nor
sustain microbial growth.

Vegalene® Non-GMO Food Release Page 1 rev.01/20



PAR-WAY TRYSON
COMPANY

The Makers of Vegalene®

107 Bolte Lane @ St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 @ Fax: (636) 629-1330

www.parwaytryson.com

V.

VI.

VII.

Nutritional Information

Serving Size: about 1/3 second spray ((0.25g) Servings per Container: 1928

Calories
Calories from Fat

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Monounsaturated Fat
Polyunsaturated Fat
Trans Fat*
Cholesterol
Sodium
Carbohydrates
Dietary fiber
Dietary fiber (soluble)
Dietary fiber (insoluble)
Sugar
Added Sugar

Protein

Potassium

Magnesium

Vitamin A

Vitamin D

Vitamin E

Niacin (Vitamin Bs)
Folate (Vitamin Bg)
Folic Acid (Vitamin By)

*A trivial amount of naturally occurring Trans Fats in vegetable oil products is normal.

Kosher

Amt /100 gms of Concentrate

Amt /0.25 gms of Concentrate

888.25
878.15

99.10
9.25
57.66
32.24
<0.98
0.00
0.50
0.25
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.11
0.00

0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.75
0.00
0.00
0.00

kcal
kcal

gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
mg
mg
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

DV
152.4%

46.3%

0%
0.02%
0.08%

0%

0%

0.71%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

2.22
2.19

0.25
0.02
0.14
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

kcal
kcal

gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
mg
mg
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
gm
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg
mg

1.52%
0.46%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0.01%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

This product is Kosher Pareve approved. As with any product made from 100% vegetable
oil, it contains no cholesterol. It also contains no animal fats and no tropical oils. No

alcohol or water has been added.

Allergens

This product ingredient deck does not contain any of the following allergens:
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Dairy Products, Eggs, Seafood, Sulfites, Soy, or Gluten from Wheat,
Rye, Barley, Oats, Millet, and Spelt.
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VIII.

XI.

GMO Status

Par-Way Tryson’s policy is to procure its raw materials, including corn, canola oil and

soy lecithin, from a wide range of internationally approved crop sources. Corn, canola,
and soybeans grown in commercial quantities in the United States and Canada include

both GM and non-GM varieties. Consequently, our products are not guaranteed GMO-
Free.

Coding System

Date code stamped on case and bottom of bottles indicate date and year of production
(Julian Date). The first digit is the year followed by three digits signifying the day of the
year. Example: 8055 = Year of 2018, the 55" day of the year, (February 24, 2018).

Handling and Storage
A. Temperature — Store between 65° - 120° F (18° - 49° C).
B. Shelf Life — 730 days from date of manufacture.

Packaging

Product Code: 17050

Product Size: 6 /17 oz. aerosol cans

Case Dimensions: 8.16” x 5.517x 9.98” (L x W x H)

Case Weight: NET: 6.38 Ibs. (2.89 kg) GROSS: 7.98 Ibs. (3.62 kg)
Case Cubic Feet: 0.26 cu. ft. Case Cubic Inches: 448.72 cu. in.

Pallet Dimensions: 40”7 x 48”x 44.25” (Lx W x H)
Pallet Weight: NET: 995.28 Ibs. (451.45 kQ)
GROSS: 1284.88 Ibs. (582.81 kQ)
Pallet Cubic Feet: 49.16 cu. ft.  Pallet Cubic Inches: 84960.00 cu. in.
Pallet Configuration: 39 cases/layer 4 layers/pallet= 156 cases per pallet
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Date: 01/17/2020
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